#### 508266994 12/06/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8314187

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HANWHA CORPORATION	11/28/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HANWHA ROBOTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	5F, 323 PANGYO-RO, BUNDANG-GU,
City:	SEONGNAM-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	13488

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D979624
Application Number:	17778772
Application Number:	17971097
Application Number:	18032966
Application Number:	18124257
Application Number:	18122503

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com,ppark@sughrue.com,ejacob@sughrue.com

SUGHRUE MION, PLLC **Correspondent Name:** 

2000 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W. Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 900

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046223
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EVELYN JACOB
SIGNATURE:	/Evelyn Jacob/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2023

**PATENT** REEL: 065780 FRAME: 0461

508266994

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source = 046223 Assignment from Hanwha Corporation to Hanwha Robotics Corporation # page 1. tifsource = 046223 Assignment from Hanwha Corporation to Hanwha Robotics Corporation # page 2. tifsource = 046223 Assignment # page 2. tifsource = 046223 Assignment # page 3. tifsource = 04622

PATENT REEL: 065780 FRAME: 0462

# Assignment

Whereas, **Hanwha Corporation**, of 86, Cheonggyecheon-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul 04541 Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest of United States Patent Applications listed in the Appendix.

Whereas, **Hanwha Robotics Corporation** of 5F, 323 Pangyo-ro, Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do 13488, Republic of Korea, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire the above-said ownership right, title, and interest of the Assignor in said United States Patent Applications, so the Assignee becomes the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest of said United States Patent Applications in the Appendix.

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said United States Patent Applications in the Appendix, and any continuations, divisionals, reissues and/or re-examinations thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right of Assignee to sue for and collect the same for their own use and enjoyment.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

The undersigned (whose title is suppled below) is authorized to act on behalf of the application (e.g., where the applicant is a juristic entity).

Date:	Hanwha Corporation 2027-11-28		
By:	(signature) HANWHA CORPORATIO	N	
	(name) GAWA KI WON, YANG / Presiden	···	
	Ititla)		

# APPENDIX

# United States Patent Application Numbers:

- 1. D979,624
- 2. 17/778,772
- 3. 17/971,097
- 4. 18/032,966
- 5. 18/124,257
- 6. 18/122,503

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/06/2023 REEL: 065780 FRAME: 0464